

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1939 OF 2019

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corp. Thr.Petitioner
Exe. Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division,
Washim And Anr
V/S
Madhukar Kesharchand Gore And OthersRespondent

Marathe Hrishikesh D. For Petitioner

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 21st January, 2020

P.C. :

NONE PRESENT/S.O. TO 4 WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)