

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1939 OF 2019

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation, through Executive Engineer, Washim
and another

Vs.

Madhukar Kesharchand Gore and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. H. D. Marathe, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. Amol B. Darekar, Advocate for respondent no.1.

Ms. Yoshita Paliwal, Advocate h/f Mr. Vijaykumar Paliwal, Advocate for LR's of
respondent No.2.

Mr. K. L. Dharmadhikari, AGP for respondent Nos.5 and 6.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 13/03/2023

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Marathe submitted that respondent No.2 is reported to be dead. He will take necessary steps within two weeks.

2. Stand over after two weeks.

Civil Application (CAF) No.3180/2019

1. By this application, the appellants are seeking stay to the effect and operation of the impugned Judgment and Decree dated 08.09.2017 passed by Civil Judge Senior Division, Mangrulpir in Land Acquisition Case No.359/2013.

2. The appellants have already deposited the

entire amount of compensation. In view of that, the effect, operation and execution of the impugned Judgment and Decree passed by Civil Judge Senior Division, Mangrulpir in Land Acquisition Case No.359/2013 be stayed till disposal of the appeal.

3. Civil Application is disposed of.

Civil Application (CAF) No.1809/2022

1. As the respondent No.1 filed this application for seeking permission to withdraw the amount which is not pressed by the respondent No.1.

2. In view of that, Civil Application No.1809 of 2022 is disposed of.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)