



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1939 OF 2019

[VIDC and one .vs. Madhukar Kesharchand Gore and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri H.D. Marathe, Advocate for Appellants.
Shri H.V. Dhage, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4.
Ms. Yoshita Paliwal, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Shri S.C. Joshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.
.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 08.10.2025.

1. The learned counsel for the appellants seeks one week time to file reply to the Civil Application (CAF) No.3620/2025.
2. List the matter in the next week.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)