



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1939 OF 2019**  
(VIDC, Washim & Anr. V/s Madhukar Kesharchand Gore & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A. M. Kukday, Advocate h/f Mr. H. D. Marathe, Advocate for Appellants.  
Mr. V. K. Paliwal, Advocate for Respondent No.2.  
Mr. H. V. Dhage, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4.  
Mr. S. C. Joshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.5 & 6.

-----  
**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**  
**DATE : NOVEMBER 12, 2025.**

. Mr. Paliwal, the learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 raised objection that Appellants have not brought on record the legal heirs of Respondent No.2.

2. Mr. Paliwal is requested to file a pursis stating therein the names of legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.2, who are not brought on record within a period of two weeks from today.

3. List the matter after two weeks.

**[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]**