



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1939 OF 2019

V.I.D.C Vs. Madhukar Kesharchand Gore and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.Vedant Akhade Adv. h/f Mr. H.D.Marathe, Advocate  
for the Appellant.  
Mr. M.A.Kadu, AGP for the State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 24/03/2026

1. The learned proxy counsel appearing for the Appellant seeks time to bring on record the remaining legal heirs of the deceased-Respondent No.2 Suman Kesharchand Gore.
2. Needful be done within a period of one week.
3. The Application for withdrawal for the amount be listed after a period of one week.

**JUDGE**